Town of Green Level - Fee Schedule

New Residential - Impact Fees

ITL = In Town Limits OTL = Outside Town Limits

Zoning Text Amendment		\$325.00
Zoning Map Amendment/Rezoning		\$325.00
Special Use Permit		\$350.00
Minor Subdivision Plat Review		\$100.00
Major Subdivision Plat Review		\$350.00
Zoning Variance Application		\$300.00
Appeals/Interpretation (Variance Related)		\$250.00
Exempt Plat (Certificate of Exemption)		\$50.00
Recombination Plat		\$50.00
Boundary Survey Review		\$30.00
Zoning Letter		\$50.00
Permit Application		\$75.00
Storm Water Review		\$300.00
Construction Site Impact		\$300.00
Building Plan Review for Construction up to \$20,000		\$150.00
Building Plan Review for Construction above \$20,000		\$200.00
Setback Inspection		\$50.00
Zoning/Site Inspection for Mobile Home/Per Unit		\$50.00
Proposed Subdivision Engineering Fee/Per Lot		\$100.00
Cut-in Street Water Tap (ITL)	Actual Cost	Plus \$200.00

Cut-in Street Sewer Tap (ITL)	On Case by Case	T.
Cut-in Street Water Tap (OTL)	On Case by Case	,
Cut-in Street Sewer Tap (OTL)		Ĭ
Water Cut-off List Fee		\$20.00
Water Tap (ITL) on Same Side of Street		\$2,550.00
Water Tap (ITL) on Opposite Side of Street		\$3,550.00
Sewer Tap (ITL) on Same Side of Street		\$2,550.00
Sewer Tap (ITL) on Opposite Side of Street		\$3,550.00
Water Tap (OTL)		\$4,000.00
Sewer Tap (OTL)		\$4,000.00
Water System Development/Connection (ITL)		\$2,000.00
Sewer System Development/Connection (ITL)		\$2,500.00
Water System Development/Connection (OTL)		\$3,000.00
Sewer System Development/Connection (OTL)		\$3,000.00
Driveway Pipe if not on Highway 49		\$2,000.00
ABC Inspection		\$100.00
Setter Fee for Water Meter		\$200.00
Meter Box		\$50.00
Water Meter		\$400.00
Water Service Deposit for Property Owner		\$100.00
Deposit for Builders, Landlords and Renters		\$250.000
Photocopy: first page free, after .10 cents per page.		\$40.00
Photocopy of Zoning Ordinance		\$40.00
Photocopy of Subdivision Ordinance		

Town of Green Level - Fee Schedule

New Commercial Properties Fees

ITL = In Town Limits OTL = Outside Town Limits

Water Tap (ITL) on Same Side of Street	\$3,442.50
Water Tap (ITL) on Opposite Side of Street	\$4,792.50
Sewer Tap (ITL) on Same Side of Street	\$3,442. <mark>5</mark> 0
Sewer Tap (ITL) on Opposite Side of Street	\$4,792.50
Water Tap (OTL)	\$5,400.00
Sewer Tap (OTL)	\$5,400.00
Water System Development/Connection (ITL)	\$2,700.00
Sewer System Development/Connection (ITL)	\$3,375.00
Water System Development/Connection (OTL)	\$4,050.00
Sewer System Development/Connection (OTL)	\$4,050.00
Driveway Pipe if not on Highway 49	\$2,700.00
Water Meter	\$540.00